ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 1319

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. 65-S-87 for the construction of streets and sewers in the Cherry Crest area; and authorizing payment of draw to contractor and other miscellaneous expenses.

WHEREAS the City Council did on February 15, 1966, pass Ordinance No. 850 for the improvement of the Cherry Crest area by the construction and installation of streets and sewers, and did create Local Improvement District No. 65-S-87 therefor; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant Nos.	1 through 18, dated June 13, 1966	\$17,236.11
Warrant Nos.	19 through 24, dated August 9, 1966	5,810.79
Warrant Nos.	25 through 36, dated August 22, 1966	39,833.84
Warrant Nos.	37 through 89, dated September 23, 1966	52,245.82
Warrant Nos.	90 through 100, dated October 27, 1966	42,006.27
Warrant Nos.	101 through 139, dated November 21, 1966	38,452.58
Warrant Nos.	140 through 143, dated December 27, 1966	3,176.09
Warrant Nos.	144 through 168, dated January 23, 1966	24,542.82
Warrant Nos.	169 through 181, dated February 14, 1967	20,057.63

AND WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the above-entitled public works project, and the Director of Public Works has, in writing and under date of March 21, 1967, approved and recommended payment to Eerkes Construction Co., Inc., of the sum of \$4,038.33;

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rellevue, that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for

Bellevue, that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of Local Improvement District warrants in the amount of $\frac{4,845.83}{}$, to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Grande & Co., Inc., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

Of SEAL) * DAY OF MANUAL Clarence F. Wilde Mayor

ian Dollah Jean S. Scholer City Clerk FILED NO. 00584 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE March 21, 1967 CITY CLERK Jugar Double